

August 22, 2023 Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3147

## **Treatment History Search Function Expanded to Include Behavioral** Health Provider Types

Effective August 22, 2023, the Treatment History search function in the Provider Web Portal has been expanded to allow Behavioral Health provider types (PTs) to use the feature to assist with tracking recipient service utilization. The following additional provider types can now access Treatment History search:

- PT 14 Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment
- PT 26 Psychologist
- PT 82 Behavioral Health Rehabilitative Treatment
- PT 85 Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA)

As a reminder, the following PTs also have access to the Treatment History search function:

- PT 17 Special Clinics
- PT 22 Dentist
- PT 23 Hearing Aid Dispenser & Related Supplies
- PT 25 Optometrist
- PT 33 Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
- PT 41 Optician, Optical Business
- PT 76 Audiologist

Please refer to the <u>Electronic Verification System (EVS) User Manual Chapter 9 Treatment History</u> for instructions on accessing Treatment History on the Provider Web Portal.